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Sent: Tuesday, June 08, 2010 10:12 AM

To: "Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov” <Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov>; Alberto Aliseda <aaliseda@u.washington.edu>; James ]
Riley <rileyj@u.washington.edu>; ira leifer <ira.leifer@bubbleology.com>; Juan Lasheras
<lasheras@ucsd.edu>; "savas@newton.berkeley.edu" <savas@newton.berkeley.edu>; Poojitha Yapa
<pdy@clarkson.edu>; "Espina, Pedro 1." <pedro.espina@nist.gov>; Franklin Shaffer
<Franklin.Shaffer@NETL.DOE.GOV>; Paul Bommer <pmbommer@mail.utexas.edu>;
"Wereley@purdue.edu" <Wereley@purdue.edu>; Marcia K McNutt <mcnutt@usgs.gov>; Mark K Sogge
<mark_sogge@usgs.gov>

Subject: Pooling Expert Assessments

Colleagues,

I attach a note that describes the results of pooling the assessments
that six of the experts shared during the telecon yesterday: think of
it as a consensus assessment (produced using a formal, established
statistical methed) .

Director McNutt may like to use this as a support item in her
conversations with Secretary Chu.

In the meantime I’l]l work on the issue that Frank raised - maximum
versus expected volume - within the same general framework. I‘'m also
ready to handle a similar collection of revised assessments that each
of you may produce based on the new video.

Bill: please add Dr. Blaza Toman (Statistical Engineering Division,
NIST) to the list of people in the acknowledgments section of the
final report.

= Antonio

- Antonio Possolo, PhD -- Chief
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